Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beal Bank S.S.B.		105/20/2005	State Chartered Savings Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trump Taj Mahal Associates	
Street Address:	100 Boardwalk	
City:	Atlantic City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08401	
Entity Type:	General Partnership: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2642493	TAJ CARD
Registration Number:	2640950	MARK ANTHONY'S RISTORANTE
Registration Number:	2336914	50 PLUS EXTRAVAGANZA & EXPO
Registration Number:	2248179	TAJ GARAJ
Registration Number:	2243342	STEEL PIER
Registration Number:	1950821	TAJ POKER
Registration Number:	2177705	XANADU
Registration Number:	1847479	THE BOMBAY CAFE
Registration Number:	1704378	SCHEHERAZADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(646)848-4455 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-848-4455 Phone: Email: jlik@shearman.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0583

900026231

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Keum A. Yoon 599 Lexington Avenue Shearman & Sterling - IP Docketing New York, NEW YORK 10022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Keum A. Yoon	
Signature:		/Keum A. Yoon/	
Date:		06/09/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release - Taj#page source=Release - Taj#page			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0584

RELEASE

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 22, 2004, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") between Trump Taj Mahal Associates, a New Jersey general partnership, (the "<u>Debtor</u>") and Beal Bank S.S.B. (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") acting as administrative agent under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2004 among Trump Hotels & Casino Resorts, Inc. and each of its subsidiaries party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and the Secured Party (as such agreement may have been amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement). The Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the Debtor the security interest, lien and collateral assignment in, to, and under the Proprietary Rights and Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, granted and assigned to the Secured Party pursuant to the Loan Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of May 20, 2005.

BEAL BANK, S.S.B., as administrative agent

Name: William T. Saurenmann
Title: Senior Vice President

LA\1433671.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0585

SCHEDULE I To Release

MARK		Application / Registration
TAJ CARD		2,642,493
MARK ANTHONY'S		2,640,950
RISTORANTE		
50 PLUS EXTRAVAGAN	IZA	2,336,914
& EXPO		
TAJ GARAJ		2,248,179
STEEL PIER		2,243,342
TAJ POKER		1,950,821
XANADU		2,177,705
THE BOMBAY CAFÉ	&	1,847,479
Design		
SCHEHERAZADE		1,704,378

LA\1433671.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0586